HK$232,800,000 were issued to CITIC Capital China Access Fund Limited (the “Subscriber”) in accordance
with the terms of the Subscription Agreement.

Assuming there is no change in the existing shareholding of the Company and no adjustment to the Conversion
Price, a total of 123,174,603 Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued upon full conversion of the Convertible
Bonds at the Conversion Price, representing approximately 10.19% of the issued share capital of the Company
as at the date of this announcement, and approximately 9.25% of the issued share capital of the Company as
enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares at the Conversion Price.

– 2 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; and (b)
immediately upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the Conversion Price, assuming there being no
other change in the issued share capital and shareholding structure of the Company since the date of this
announcement and none of the Existing Bonds has been exercised (Note 3):

Immediately upon full
As at the date conversion of the

of this announcement Convertible Bonds
Number of Approximate Number of Approximate

Shares % Shares %

Key Wise Group Limited
(Note 1) 555,608,145 45.97 555,608,145 41.71

Mr. San Kwan
(an executive Director) (Note 2) 2,600,000 0.22 2,600,000 0.20

Mr. Liao Yuang-whang
(the Chief Executive Officer
of the Company) 1,020,000 0.08 1,020,000 0.08

Public Shareholders
The Subscriber 0 0 123,174,603 9.25
Other public Shareholders 649,444,582 53.73 649,444,582 48.76

Total 1,208,672,727 100% 1,331,847,330 100%

Note 1: Mr. Sin Ke beneficially owns 51% interest in Cheer Sky Limited, which in turn beneficially owns 49% interest
in Key Wise Group Limited. Ms. Hong Man Na, the spouse of Mr. Sin Ke, beneficially owns 51% interest in Key
Wise Group Limited. Therefore, Mr. Sin Ke is deemed, or taken to be, interested in the 555,608,145 Shares held
by Key Wise Group Limited under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong
Kong). In addition, Mr. Sin Ke holds 6,000,000 share options granted pursuant to the share option scheme of
the Company.

Note 2: Mr. San Kwan holds 5,400,000 share options granted pursuant to the share option scheme of the Company.